
2025 Cumberland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-27   Conf: 5-13   Home: 14-10   Away: 1-16   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (285), Opp (310)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Chappell (9), Totals (9), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Moore 2, Clinard 1, Croxford 1, Lancaster 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (100-132), Chappell (48-63), Croxford (23-28), Lancaster (15-21), Clinard (7-10), Moore (5-8), Bartley (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Evans, Ashley .405 42-42 131 30 53 3 3 0 15 62 .473 13 2 12 0 .463 1 3 15-17 47 4 3 .944
19 Lay, Anna .400 44-44 120 33 48 3 0 0 9 51 .425 15 0 32 0 .467 0 1 29-30 50 1 5 .911
1 Chappell, Abby .370 44-44 127 30 47 8 0 8 34 79 .622 14 3 11 0 .438 2 3 4-4 187 34 6 .974
25 Brogdon, Sara .320 44-44 128 18 41 9 0 0 17 50 .391 7 3 12 0 .370 0 2 2-2 297 7 2 .993
21 Daughrity, Karley .319 42-42 113 18 36 11 0 0 16 47 .416 9 1 8 0 .371 1 3 4-5 41 89 8 .942
16 Hatfield, Jacey .294 44-44 126 24 37 7 0 1 24 47 .373 15 4 24 0 .384 1 6 5-6 57 99 17 .902
12 France, Karsyn .273 44-44 132 13 36 11 0 1 20 50 .379 2 3 22 0 .295 2 5 0-0 69 73 12 .922
30 Donato, Hailey .254 44-44 130 14 33 7 0 0 18 40 .308 2 1 20 1 .261 5 8 1-1 37 4 3 .932
10 Melton, Addison 1.000 19-0 1 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Arnemann, Gracie .500 3-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .750 2 0 2 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Bartley, Brylee .310 32-31 84 4 26 1 0 2 12 33 .393 4 0 16 1 .341 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
27 Clinard, Carley .182 16-8 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 2 0 1 0 .286 1 0 0-0 2 16 2 .900
8 Jones, Azaria .160 11-10 25 4 4 0 0 1 2 7 .280 4 0 6 1 .267 1 2 0-0 2 3 1 .833
26 Wheeler, Kara .000 14-1 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
Totals .322 44-44 1138 196 366 61 3 13 171 472 .415 90 17 167 3 .376 14 33 61-66 806 363 67 .946
Opponents .328 44-44 1154 250 378 55 2 14 226 479 .415 147 29 167 4 .412 15 35 50-67 809 249 55 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Lancaster, Madison 4.30 6-9 24 17 7 1-0 0 88.0 118 74 54 39 51 18 1 1 .317 3 11 0 7 10
2 Croxford, Madison 4.73 9-10 30 18 8 1-0 2 114.0 150 103 77 74 83 22 1 8 .315 3 14 0 6 19
0 Moore, Annalee 5.12 1-1 8 2 1 0-0 0 26.0 43 21 19 9 12 7 0 1 .364 0 2 0 1 1
27 Clinard, Carley 6.20 1-7 14 6 1 0-0 0 40.2 67 51 36 25 21 8 0 4 .356 1 2 0 1 5
Totals 4.85 17-27 76 43 17 2 2 268.2 378 249 186 147 167 55 2 14 .328 7 29 0 15 35
Opponents 4.18 27-17 69 44 25 6 5 269.2 366 196 161 90 167 61 3 13 .322 23 17 0 14 33



2025 Cumberland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Wheeler, Kara 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bartley, Brylee 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 Moore, Annalee 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
25 Brogdon, Sara 306 297 7 2 .993 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Chappell, Abby 227 187 34 6 .974 2 48 15 .762 9 0
7 Evans, Ashley 54 47 4 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Daughrity, Karley 138 41 89 8 .942 4 0 0 — 0 0
30 Donato, Hailey 44 37 4 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 France, Karsyn 154 69 73 12 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lay, Anna 56 50 1 5 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hatfield, Jacey 173 57 99 17 .902 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 Clinard, Carley 20 2 16 2 .900 0 7 3 .700 0 0
4 Lancaster, Madison 22 1 18 3 .864 0 15 6 .714 0 0
8 Jones, Azaria 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Croxford, Madison 25 7 13 5 .800 0 23 5 .821 0 0
10 Melton, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Arnemann, Gracie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1236 806 363 67 .946 17 100 32 .758 9 0
Opponents 1113 809 249 55 .951 23 122 10 .924 10 0


